PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5438542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK V. FULLMAN	03/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATCHER COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	1122 ROUTE 22	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103	
City:	MOUNTAINSIDE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7993316
Patent Number:	9707134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214719

Email: USAssignments@brinksgilson.com,lhedl@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. HETZ

Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16444-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH F. HETZ
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph F. Hetz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=7993316 and 9707134 Executed Supplemental Assignment#page1.tif source=7993316 and 9707134 Executed Supplemental Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505391749 REEL: 048688 FRAME: 0024

SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT

I, Jack V. Fullman, residing at 9 Marshall Trail, Hopatcong, N.J., 07843, previously executed an Assignment regarding (i) SANITARY DEVICE AND METHOD, U.S. Patent No. 7,993,316 (serial no. 11/908,997), issued 9 August 2011 and (ii) SANITARY DEVICE, U.S. Patent No. 9,707,134 (serial no. 13,728,267), issued 18 July 2017, to Catcher Company, LLC, a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 1122 Route 22, Suite 103, Mountainside NJ 07092, its successors and assigns. That Assignment was executed on December 27, 2017 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 045416, Frame 0393, on February 22, 2018.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I further assign to Catcher Company, LLC any and all rights of mine that I still have to sue and recover damages for any infringement of U.S. Patent No. 7,993,316 and U.S. Patent No. 9,707,134 occurring prior to the date of this Supplemental Assignment or after. Further, to the extent there are any other rights I still have in those patents and the inventions described therein and in applications, if any, to which those patents claim priority, I hereby also assign those rights to Catcher Company, LLC.

IN TESTIOMONY THEREOF, I have executed this Supplemental Assignment.

Jack V. Fullman

Date: 3/19/19

1 of 2

In re: U.S. Patents 7,993,316 and 9,707,134

STATE OF	New Jersey)	
COUNTY O		SS.
in person and	whose name is subscribe	that Jack V. Fullman, personally known to me to be the ed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and es therein set forth.
19 IN W	TINESS WHEREOF, II	have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2019.
		Kannarie Kolaya- Flanneson Notary Public
My Commis	sion Expires:	
	NOTAL	RIE KOLAYA-FLAMMIA 1281C OF NEW JERSEY 120 July 100 Soptember 27, 2021

2 of 2